

Amended Agenda Budget Committee Town of Queen Creek 22350 S. Ellsworth Road, Queen Creek, AZ 85242 Council Chambers April 23, 2009 3:00 pm

1. <u>Call to Order</u>

2. <u>Items for Discussion and possible action</u>

- A. Consideration and possible approval of the April 21, 2009 minutes
- B. Review of Five Year Capital Improvement Budget FY 2010-2014 (continued from April 21, 2009 meeting)
- C. Overview of FY 08/09 Project Budget Modifications, including update on current CIP
- D. Review of FY 09-10 Not-For-Profit Funding Requests
 - 1. Boys & Girls Club of the East Valley
 - 2. Sister Cities
 - 3. Queen Creek Performing Arts Center
 - 4. Queen Creek Chamber of Commerce
 - 5. Child Crisis Center Family Resource Center
 - 6. Child Crisis Center Arizona Adoption & Foster Care
 - 7. East Valley Partnership

3. <u>Announcements</u>

4. <u>Adjournment</u>

Pursuant to A.R.S. Section 38-431.02, notice is hereby given to the members of the Budget Committee and the general public that the Budget Committee will hold a meeting open to the public as set forth above.

Dated this 14th day of April 2009.

I, Joyce Maglione, do hereby certify that I caused to be posted this 14th day of April 2009, the Amended Agenda for the Budget Committee in the following places: 1) Queen Creek Town Hall; 2) Queen Creek Post Office; 3) Queen Creek Community Center Bulletin Board.

Joyce Maglione Sr. Administrative Assistant

The Town of Queen Creek encourages the participation of disabled individuals in the services, activities, and programs provided by the Town. Individuals with disabilities, who require reasonable accommodation in order to participate, should contact the Town Clerk's Office at 480-358-3000.